



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 2707 OF 2015

Prakash Keshav Patil And OrsPetitioner

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And AnrRespondent

WITH

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 2709 OF 2015

Bhupinder Singh SethiPetitioner

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And AnrRespondent

Mr. Avinash Hari Fatangare, for Petitioners in both petitions.

Mr. K.V. Saste, Addl.P.P., for R.State.

**CORAM : R.M. SAVANT. &
SANDEEP KASHINATH SHINDE, JJ**

DATE : 4th September, 2017

P.C. :

S.O. to 11th September 2017.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)